
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025
The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

KAWASAKI SUPERSPORT
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 09:12:04
Event: P02 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.8C Posted at: 9:41 AM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 O. SIMPSON 25.309 A. McDONALD 31.919 O. SIMPSON 28.930 O. SIMPSON 29.096 O. SIMPSON 1:55.301 1:55.472 .171
2 T. TOPARIS 25.376 O. SIMPSON 31.966 A. McDONALD 29.058 A. McDONALD 29.196 A. McDONALD 1:55.600 1:55.600 .000
3 A. McDONALD 25.427 T. TOPARIS 32.124 T. TOPARIS 29.291 J. FARNSWO 29.343 T. TOPARIS 1:56.148 1:56.446 .298
4 J. FARNSWO 25.447 K. RYDE 32.355 J. MAHAFFY 29.444 T. TOPARIS 29.357 K. RYDE 1:56.912 1:56.912 .000
5 K. RYDE 25.486 T. BRAMICH 32.487 J. FARNSWO 29.468 K. RYDE 29.456 J. FARNSWOR 1:57.010 1:57.222 .212
6 J. MAHAFFY 25.663 J. FARNSWO 32.752 T. BRAMICH 29.510 J. MAHAFFY 29.509 J. MAHAFFY 1:57.380 1:57.380 .000
7 T. BRAMICH 25.736 J. MAHAFFY 32.764 K. RYDE 29.615 T. BRAMICH 29.691 T. BRAMICH 1:57.424 1:57.647 .223
8 W. NASSIF 25.806 W. NASSIF 32.890 S. PEZZETTA 29.746 S. PEZZETTA 29.841 W. NASSIF 1:58.415 1:58.541 .126
9 H. NELSON 25.951 S. PEZZETTA 32.961 H. NELSON 29.852 W. NASSIF 29.860 S. PEZZETTA 1:58.596 1:58.964 .368
10 S. PEZZETTA 26.048 H. NELSON 33.023 W. NASSIF 29.859 T. EDWARDS 30.016 H. NELSON 1:58.891 1:59.128 .237
11 L. RUSSO 26.087 L. RUSSO 33.096 J. NEWMAN 29.927 H. NELSON 30.065 T. EDWARDS 1:59.521 1:59.521 .000
12 T. EDWARDS 26.108 J. NEWMAN 33.126 B. BEATON 30.062 B. BEATON 30.105 L. RUSSO 1:59.564 1:59.998 .434
13 R. GILBERT 26.324 T. EDWARDS 33.224 T. EDWARDS 30.173 L. RUSSO 30.134 J. NEWMAN 1:59.688 1:59.869 .181
14 B. BEATON 26.397 R. GILBERT 33.443 L. RUSSO 30.247 J. NEWMAN 30.217 B. BEATON 2:00.209 2:00.583 .374
15 J. NEWMAN 26.418 M. HAMOD 33.480 R. GILBERT 30.426 M. HAMOD 30.498 R. GILBERT 2:00.709 2:00.945 .236
16 M. HAMOD 26.699 B. BEATON 33.645 M. HAMOD 30.431 R. GILBERT 30.516 M. HAMOD 2:01.108 2:01.296 .188
17 G. PLOWMAN 27.115 G. PLOWMAN 34.308 G. PLOWMAN 30.923 G. PLOWMAN 31.002 G. PLOWMAN 2:03.348 2:03.399 .051
18 T. ZHAO 27.805 T. ZHAO 34.832 T. ZHAO 31.476 T. ZHAO 31.693 T. ZHAO 2:05.806 2:06.614 .808
19 L. WATERS 27.934 L. PATTESON 36.546 L. PATTESON 32.865 L. WATERS 32.709 L. PATTESON 2:10.534 2:10.802 .268
20 L. PATTESON 28.309 L. WATERS 37.377 L. WATERS 33.037 L. PATTESON 32.814 L. WATERS 2:11.057 2:11.673 .616


